

0

ITEM NO.204

Court No.4

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1951/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in RFA No. 1219/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PREM RAJE URS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.M.THANGAVELU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.  
Mr. M.Greesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner  
submits that the sole respondent has died during the  
pendency of the Special Leave Petition.

Let this matter be adjourned with liberty to the  
petitioner to take steps for substitution of the heirs of  
the sole respondent.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master